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BSPSFA: BILL STEWART INVITATIONAL TOURNAMENT: PRELIMINARY FIXTURES

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Chairman: Mr B Seele

Chairwoman: Miss C Green
V-Chairman: Mr M Makara

V- Chairwoman: Ms N Davies
Secretary: Mr C Sujan

Treasurer: Mrs F Mangrey
V-Treasurer: Mrs S Fourie

Referees Co-ordinator: Mr Z Mthembu

[LISFA]
[KZNIPSSA]
[JPSFA]
[JPSFA]
[FAPPS]
[FAPPS]
[KZNIPSSA]
[KZNIPSSA]

078 393 8526
065 956 5343
079 891 2128
082 844 7470
072 896 7950
072 285 9426
074 473 7555
073 404 9258
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PARTICIPATING TEAMS
SEEDING | ASSOCIATION NAME TEAM NAME SEEDING | ASSOCIATION NAME TEAM NAME
1 WRPSFA PROTEA 16
2 17 FAPPS JACARANDA
3 PEPSSA ELEPHANTS 18 LISFA TIGERS
4 FAPPS NORTHERNS 19 KZNIPSSA AMABUTHO
5 KZNIPSSA WARRIORS 20
6 21 LISFA LEOPARDS
7 FAPPS PRETORIA 22
8 LISFA LIONS 23 FFI 051 BOYZ CENTRAL CHEETAHS
9 ESFA EASTERNS 24 SOUTHERN KZN KZN SOUTH
10 ESFA EAST RAND 25 KING CETSHWAYO KINGS
11 WRPSFA WEST RAND 26 NDSF NORTHERN DISTRICTS
12 KZNIPSSA IMPI 27 FFI 051 BOYZ NORTHERN CHEETAHS
13 PEPSSA JUMBOS 28 NWPVFA PLATINUM VILLAGE
14 29 ELPSFA BUFFALOES
15 FAPPS TSHWANE 30 LISFA PANTHERS

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Chairman: Mr B Seele

Chairwoman: Miss C Green
V-Chairman: Mr M Makara

V- Chairwoman: Ms N Davies
Secretary: Mr C Sujan

Treasurer: Mrs F Mangrey
V-Treasurer: Mrs S Fourie

Referees Co-ordinator: Mr Z Mthembu

[LISFA]
[KZNIPSSA]
[JPSFA]
[JPSFA]
[FAPPS]
[FAPPS]
[KZNIPSSA]
[KZNIPSSA]

078 393 8526
065 956 5343
079 891 2128
082 844 7470
072 896 7950
072 285 9426
074 473 7555
073 404 9258
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TOURNAMENT FORMAT: GROUP STAGE: ROUND ROBIN

10. PANTHERS

e THE TOURNAMENT WILL BE PLAYED IN TWO PHASES.

e THE FIRST PHASE WILL SEE TEAMS ENTER THE GROUP STAGE WHICH WILL BE PLAYED IN A ROUND ROBIN FORMAT.

e TEAMS WILL BE SPLIT IN 3 GROUPS OF 10 TEAMS BASED OF THEIR SEEDING.

e EACH TEAM WILL PLAY 9 MATCHES RESPECTIVELY IN THE GROUP STAGE.

GROUP A GROUP B GROUP C

1. PROTEA 1. ELEPHANTS
2. WARRIORS 2. NORTHERNS

3. PRETORIA 3. LIONS
4. WEST RAND 4. IMPI

5. JUMBOS 5. TSHWANE 5.

6. TIGERS 6.

7. AMABUTHO 7. JACARANDA 7. LEOPARDS

8. 051 BOYZ CENTRAL CHEETAHS 8. KZN SOUTH

9. NORTHERN DISTRICTS 9. PLATINUM VILLAGE 9. KINGS

10. BUFFALOES

10. 051 BOYZ NORTHERN CHEETAHS

e AT THE CONCLUSION OF THE GROUP STAGE TEAMS WILL ADVANCE TO THEIR RESPECTIVE PLAY-OFF GROUPS BASED ON THEIR POSITIONS.

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Chairman: Mr B Seele

Chairwoman: Miss C Green
V-Chairman: Mr M Makara

V- Chairwoman: Ms N Davies
Secretary: Mr C Sujan

Treasurer: Mrs F Mangrey
V-Treasurer: Mrs S Fourie

Referees Co-ordinator: Mr Z Mthembu

[LISFA]
[KZNIPSSA]
[JPSFA]
[JPSFA]
[FAPPS]
[FAPPS]
[KZNIPSSA]
[KZNIPSSA]

078 393 8526
065 956 5343
079 891 2128
082 844 7470
072 896 7950
072 285 9426
074 473 7555
073 404 9258
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FIXTURES: GROUP STAGE: ROUND ROBIN

|2 JULY| GROUP STAGE| DAY 1| MORNING SESSION |
TIME FIELD 1 FIELD 2 FIELD 3 FIELD 4 FIELD 5
8:00 PROTEA V PANTHERS JHB V N. DISTRICTS PRETORIA V C.CHEETAHS EAST RAND V AMABUTHO JUMBOS V EAGLES
8:50 SOUTHERNS V BUFFALOES WARRIORS V PLAT.VILLAGE LIONS V KZN SOUTH WEST RAND V JACARANDA TSHWANE V TIGERS
9:40 ELEPHANTS V N.CHEETAHS NORTHERNS V KINGS EASTERNS V FALCONS IMPI V LEOPARDS WITS V LUSAKA
10:30 AMABUTHO V JHB CEN.CHEETAHS V PROTEA PANTHERS V N.DISTRICTS EAGLES V PRETORIA JUMBOS V EAST RAND
11:20 JACARANDA V WARRIORS KZN SOUTH V SOUTHERNS BUFFALOES V PLAT.VILLAGE TIGERS V LIONS TSHWANE V WEST RAND
12:10- 13:30 LUNCH BREAK
|2 JULY| GROUP STAGE| DAY 1| AFTERNOON SESSION |
13:40 LEOPARDS V NORTHERNS FALCONS V ELEPHANTS N.CHEETAHS V KINGS LUSAKA V EASTERNS WITS V IMPI
14:30 N.DISTRICTS V C.CHEETAHS PROTEA V AMABUTHO EAGLES V JHB JUMBOS V PRETORIA EAST RAND V PANTHERS
15:20 PLAT.VILLAGE V KZN SOUTH SOUTHERNS V JACARANDA TIGERS V WARRIORS TSHWANE V LIONS WEST RAND V BUFFALOES
16:10 KINGS V FALCONS ELEPHANTS V LEOPARDS LUSAKA V NORTHERNS WITS V EASTERNS IMPI V N.CHEETAHS
|2 JULY| GROUP STAGE| CLOSE OF PLAY DAY 1|

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Chairman: Mr B Seele

Chairwoman: Miss C Green
V-Chairman: Mr M Makara
V- Chairwoman: Ms N Davies

Secretary: Mr C Sujan

Treasurer: Mrs F Mangrey
V-Treasurer: Mrs S Fourie

Referees Co-ordinator: Mr Z Mthembu

[LISFA]
[KZNIPSSA]
[JPSFA]
[JPSFA]
[FAPPS]
[FAPPS]
[KZNIPSSA]
[KZNIPSSA]

078 393 8526
065 956 5343
079 891 2128
082 844 7470
072 896 7950
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074 473 7555
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FIXTURES: GROUP STAGE: ROUND ROBIN

|3 JULY| GROUP STAGE| DAY 2| MORNING SESSION |
TIME FIELD 1 FIELD 2 FIELD 3 FIELD 4 FIELD 5
8:00 LIONS V WEST RAND PLA.VILLAGE V JACARANDA TIGERS V SOUTHERNS BUFFALOES V KZN SOUTH WARRIORS V TSHWANE
8:50 NORTHERNS V WITS N.CHEETAHS V FALCONS IMPI V EASTERNS LUSAKA V ELEPHANTS KINGS V LEOPARDS
9:40 PRETORIA V EAST RAND N.DISTRICTS V AMABUTHO EAGLES V PROTEA PANTHERS V C.CHEETAHS JHB V JUMBOS
10:30 WARRIORS V SOUTHERNS PLAT. VILLAGE V LIONS KZN SOUTH V WEST RAND JACARANDA V TSHWANE BUFFALOES V TIGERS
11:20 IMPI V FALCONS KINGS V EASTERNS NORTHERNS V ELEPHANTS LEOPARDS V WITS N.CHEETAHS V LUSAKA
12:10- 13:30 LUNCH BREAK
|3 JULY| GROUP STAGE| DAY 2| AFTERNOON SESSION |
13:40 JHB V PROTEA N. DISTRICTS V PRETORIA C.CHEETAHS V EAST RAND AMABUTHO V JUMBOS PANTHERS V EAGLES
14:30 TSHWANE V PLAT.VILLAGE KZN SOUTH V TIGERS JACARANDA V BUFFALOES LIONS V WARRIORS SOUTHERNS V WEST RAND
15:20 ELEPHANTS V IMPI EASTERNS V NORTHERNS LEOPARDS V N.CHEETAHS FALCONS V LUSAKA WITS V KINGS
16:10 PRETORIA V JHB PROTEA V EAST RAND AMABUTHO V PANTHERS C.CHEETAHS V EAGLES JUMBOS V N.DISTRICTS
|3 JULY| GROUP STAGE| CLOSE OF PLAY DAY 2|

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Chairman: Mr B Seele
Chairwoman: Miss C Green
V-Chairman: Mr M Makara
V- Chairwoman: Ms N Davies
Secretary: Mr C Sujan
Treasurer: Mrs F Mangrey
V-Treasurer: Mrs S Fourie

Referees Co-ordinator: Mr Z Mthembu

[LISFA]
[KZNIPSSA]
[JPSFA]
[JPSFA]
[FAPPS]
[FAPPS]
[KZNIPSSA]
[KZNIPSSA]

078 393 8526
065 956 5343
079 891 2128
082 844 7470
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074 473 7555
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FIXTURES: GROUP STAGE: ROUND ROBIN

|4 JULY| GROUP STAGE| DAY 3| MORNING SESSION |
TIME FIELD 1 FIELD 2 FIELD 3 FIELD 4 FIELD 5
8:00 EASTERNS V ELEPHANTS N.CHEETAHS V NORTHERNS LEOPARDS V LUSAKA FALCONS V WITS KINGS V IMPI
8:50 PROTEA V PRETORIA PANTHERS V JHB AMABUTHO V EAGLES C.CHEETAHS V JUMBOS N. DISTRICTS V EAST RAND
9:40 LIONS V SOUTHERNS BUFFALOES V WARRIORS JACARANDA V TIGERS KZN SOUTH V TSHWANE PLA.VILLAGE V WEST RAND
10:30 LUSAKA V IMPI EASTERNS V LEOPARDS NORTHERNS V FALCONS ELEPHANTS V KINGS WITS V N.CHEETAHS
11:20 EAGLES V EAST RAND PRETORIA V AMABUTHO JHB V C.CHEETAHS PROTEA V N.DISTRICTS JUMBOS V PANTHERS
12:10- 13:30 LUNCH BREAK
|4 JULY | GROUP STAGE| DAY 3| AFTERNOON SESSION |
13:40 BUFFALOES V TSHWANE LIONS V JACARANDA WARRIORS V KZN SOUTH SOUTHERNS V PLA.VILLAGE TIGERS V WEST RAND
14:30 EASTERNS V N.CHEETAHS FALCONS V LEOPARDS ELEPHANTS V WITS IMPI V NORTHERNS LUSAKA V KINGS
15:20 C.CHEETAHS V AMABUTHO PANTHERS V PRETORIA PROTEA V JUMBOS EAST RAND V JHB EAGLES V N.DISTRICTS
16:10 KZN SOUTH V JACARANDA BUFFALOES V LIONS SOUTHERNS V TSHWANE WEST RAND V WARRIORS TIGERS V PLAT.VILLAGE
|4 JULY| GROUP STAGE| CLOSE OF PLAY DAY 3|

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Chairman: Mr B Seele
Chairwoman: Miss C Green
V-Chairman: Mr M Makara
V- Chairwoman: Ms N Davies
Secretary: Mr C Sujan
Treasurer: Mrs F Mangrey
V-Treasurer: Mrs S Fourie

Referees Co-ordinator: Mr Z Mthembu

[LISFA]
[KZNIPSSA]
[JPSFA]
[JPSFA]
[FAPPS]
[FAPPS]
[KZNIPSSA]
[KZNIPSSA]

078 393 8526
065 956 5343
079 891 2128
082 844 7470
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072 285 9426
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TOURNAMENT FORMAT: PLAY — OFF STAGE: ROUND ROBIN

e THE TOURNAMENT WILL ENTER THE PLAY- OFF STAGE AT THE CONCLUSION OF THE GROUP STAGE WHICH WILL BE PLAYED IN A ROUND ROBIN

FORMAT

e TEAMS WILL BE SPLIT INTO 6 GROUPS OF 5

e EACH TEAM WILL PLAY 4 MATCHES RESPECTIVELY
e EACH GROUP WILL BE PLAYING FOR THEIR RESPECTIVE TROPHY

GROUPD GROUP E GROUP F
[BILL STEWART] [DOUG SHEAD] [ARNIE BRIDGES] - GROUEH GROUP
1. Al 1. C2[LAST2"\P 1. B4 [SECOND 1. A6 1. C7[LAST7™ 6. B9 [SECOND
2. Bl PLACE] BEST 4™ 2. B6 PLACE] BEST 9™
3. 1 2. A3 PLACE] 3. Cé6 2. A8 PLACE]
4. A2 [BEST2"° 3. B3 2. C4[LAST 4™ 4. A7 [BEST 7™ 3. B8 7. C9[LAST 9™
PLACE] 4, C3 PLACE] PLACE] 4, C8 PLACE]
5. B2 [SECOND 5. A4 [BEST 4™ 3. A5 5. B7 [ SECOND 5. A9 [BEST9™ 8. Al0
BEST 2"\P PLACE] 4. BS BEST 7™ PLACE] 9. B10
PLACE] 5. C5 PLACE] 10. C10
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
Chairman: Mr B Seele [LISFA] 078 393 8526
Chairwoman: Miss C Green [KZNIPSSA] 065 956 5343
V-Chairman: Mr M Makara [JPSFA] 079 891 2128
V- Chairwoman: Ms N Davies [JPSFA] 082 844 7470
Secretary: Mr C Sujan [FAPPS] 072 896 7950
Treasurer: Mrs F Mangrey [FAPPS] 072 285 9426
V-Treasurer: Mrs S Fourie [KZNIPSSA] 074 473 7555
Referees Co-ordinator: Mr Z Mthembu [KZNIPSSA] 073 404 9258
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FIXTURES: PLAY- OFF STAGE: ROUND ROBIN

|5 JULY| PLAY- OFF STAGE| DAY 4| MORNING SESSION |

TIME FIELD 1 FIELD 2 FIELD 3 FIELD 4 FIELD 5

8:00 A1V B2 A4V C2 C5V B4 B7 V A6 A9V C7

8:50 A2V B1 C3VA3 B5V C4 A7V B6 ciovB9

9:40 civB2 B3V A4 A5V C5 C8VAS8 B10V C9

10:30 C2VA3 B4V Ca A10V C10 B8 V C7 C6 V A6

11:20 A1V B1 CilVA2 A7V B7 A8V A9 B9V B10

12:10- 13:30 LUNCH BREAK
|5 JULY | PLAY — OFF STAGE | DAY 4| AFTERNOON SESSION |

13:40 B3V C3 A5V B5 B6 V C6 B8V C8 C9VA10

14:30 B1V B2 A3V A4 C4VvCs A6V A7 C7V A8

15:20 AlVCl B3V C2 A5V B4 B7 V C6 B10V C10

16:10 B5V C5 A6V B6 B8V A8 C8V A9 A10V B9

|5 JULY| PLAY-OFF STAGE| CLOSE OF PLAY DAY 4|
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Chairman: Mr B Seele [LISFA] 078 393 8526
Chairwoman: Miss C Green [KZNIPSSA] 065 956 5343
V-Chairman: Mr M Makara [JPSFA] 079 891 2128
V- Chairwoman: Ms N Davies [JPSFA] 082 844 7470
Secretary: Mr C Sujan [FAPPS] 072 896 7950
Treasurer: Mrs F Mangrey [FAPPS] 072 285 9426
V-Treasurer: Mrs S Fourie [KZNIPSSA] 074 473 7555
Referees Co-ordinator: Mr Z Mthembu [KZNIPSSA] 073 404 9258
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FIXTURES: PLAY- OFF STAGE: ROUND ROBIN

|6 JULY| PLAY- OFF STAGE| DAY 5| MORNING SESSION |

TIME FIELD 1 FIELD 2 FIELD 3 FIELD 4 FIELD 5

8:00 A2V B2 B1VC1l C3VA4 B9V C9 C4V A5

8:50 B4V B5 B6 V B7 C6 VA7 C7VvC8 A9V B8

9:40 A1V A2 c2ves A3V B3 c9V C10 A10V B10

|6 JULY| PLAY-OFF STAGE| CLOSE OF PLAY DAY 5|
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Chairman: Mr B Seele [LISFA] 078 393 8526
Chairwoman: Miss C Green [KZNIPSSA] 065 956 5343
V-Chairman: Mr M Makara [JPSFA] 079 891 2128
V- Chairwoman: Ms N Davies [JPSFA] 082 844 7470
Secretary: Mr C Sujan [FAPPS] 072 896 7950
Treasurer: Mrs F Mangrey [FAPPS] 072 285 9426
V-Treasurer: Mrs S Fourie [KZNIPSSA] 074 473 7555

Referees Co-ordinator: Mr Z Mthembu [KZNIPSSA] 073 404 9258




